

Local Public Agency: Highway Department      Date: 8/11/2020  
 County: Winnebago      Time: 10:01 AM  
 Section: 20-00000-02-GM      Appropriation: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Estimate: \_\_\_\_\_

Attended By: WCHD, Rock Road, William Charles, Curran, & IIIFFC

					Name of Bidder:		Rock Road Companies		William Charles Constr. Co.		Curran Contracting Co.	
					Address of Bidder:		P.O. Box 1818 Janesville, WI 53547-1818		834 Featherstone Road Rockford, IL 61107		286 Memorial Court Crystal Lake, IL 60014	
					Proposal Guarantee:		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
					Terms:							
					Approved Engineer's Estimate							
Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)		TON	44.2			0.01000	\$ 0.44	0.0100	\$ 0.44	950.0000	\$ 41,990.00
2	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)		TON	179.8			0.01000	\$ 1.80	0.0100	\$ 1.80	1.0000	\$ 179.80
3	LB HM IL-9.5FG N70		TON	15			100.00000	\$ 1,500.00	381.8100	\$ 5,727.15	260.0000	\$ 3,900.00
4	LB MM IL-9.5FG N70		TON	5412.3			59.00000	\$ 319,325.70	60.1500	\$ 325,549.85	62.5000	\$ 338,268.75
5	HMA SURF REM BUTT JT		SY	1920			22.00000	\$ 42,240.00	21.7800	\$ 41,817.60	10.0000	\$ 19,200.00
6	TEMPORARY RAMP		SY	202.5			20.00000	\$ 4,050.00	3.9600	\$ 801.90	18.0000	\$ 3,645.00
7	HMA SC "D" N70		TON	9840.5			59.00000	\$ 580,589.50	56.1500	\$ 552,544.08	58.0000	\$ 570,749.00
8	INCIDENTAL HMA SURF		TON	621.6			100.86000	\$ 62,694.58	107.9800	\$ 67,120.37	130.0000	\$ 80,808.00
9	HMA SURF REM 1		SY	82880.2			1.10000	\$ 91,168.22	1.7700	\$ 146,697.95	1.4000	\$ 116,032.28
10	HMA SURF REM 3		SY	1046.5			5.59000	\$ 5,849.94	4.1000	\$ 4,290.65	5.0000	\$ 5,232.50
11	HMA SURF REM VAR DP		SY	217.8			7.07000	\$ 1,539.85	4.0300	\$ 877.73	15.0000	\$ 3,267.00
12	STRIP REF CR CON TR		FT	7100			1.96000	\$ 13,916.00	1.7100	\$ 12,141.00	2.2500	\$ 15,975.00
13	AGGREGATE SHLDS B		TON	2954.7			0.01000	\$ 29.55	6.3400	\$ 18,732.80	1.0000	\$ 2,954.70
14	FRAMES & LIDS SPECIAL		EA	1			1,639.85000	\$ 1,639.85	1,181.2400	\$ 1,181.24	1,000.0000	\$ 1,000.00
15	INLETS ADJUST		EA	1			1,124.28000	\$ 1,124.28	1,368.2400	\$ 1,368.24	1,000.0000	\$ 1,000.00
16	SHOULDER RUM STRIP 8		FT	19120			0.66000	\$ 12,619.20	0.8000	\$ 15,296.00	1.0000	\$ 19,120.00
17	MOBILIZATION		LSUM	1			20,000.00000	\$ 20,000.00	2,829.2400	\$ 2,829.24	25,000.0000	\$ 25,000.00
18	TRAF CONT COMPL		LSUM	1			4,254.94000	\$ 4,254.94	14,752.4800	\$ 14,752.48	18,000.0000	\$ 18,000.00
19	SHORT-TERM PAVT MKING		FT	7000			0.47000	\$ 3,290.00	0.2800	\$ 1,960.00	0.3000	\$ 2,100.00
20	SHRT TRM PAVT MK REM		SF	2333			1.87000	\$ 4,362.71	1.8700	\$ 4,362.71	1.0000	\$ 2,333.00
21	PT PVT MK LTRS & SYMB		SF	311.2			4.05000	\$ 1,260.36	4.0400	\$ 1,257.25	4.0000	\$ 1,244.80
22	PAINT PVT MK LINE 4		FT	173540			0.15000	\$ 26,031.00	0.1500	\$ 26,031.00	0.1500	\$ 26,031.00
23	PAINT PVT MK LINE 8		FT	1846			1.01000	\$ 1,864.46	1.0100	\$ 1,864.46	1.0000	\$ 1,846.00
24	PAINT PVT MK LINE 12		FT	1200			2.03000	\$ 2,436.00	2.0200	\$ 2,424.00	2.0000	\$ 2,400.00
25	PAINT PVT MK LINE 24		FT	266.4			4.05000	\$ 1,078.92	4.0400	\$ 1,076.26	4.0000	\$ 1,065.60
26	RAISED REF PVT MK REM		EA	100			12.62000	\$ 1,262.00	15.2300	\$ 1,523.00	13.0000	\$ 1,300.00
27	DET LOOP T1		FT	586			32.35000	\$ 18,957.10	28.0400	\$ 16,431.44	32.0000	\$ 18,752.00
28	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT		LSUM	1			2,608.68000	\$ 2,608.68	2,601.8900	\$ 2,601.89	3,000.0000	\$ 3,000.00
								\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
								\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
								\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
								\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
<b>Total Bid:</b>					As Read:		1,225,695.08		1,271,262.52		1,326,394.43	
					As Calculated:		1,225,695.06		1,271,262.52		1,326,394.43	